Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022

11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022

RMP22-009982
RMP22-009983
RMP22-009984

RMP22-009985

RMP22-009986

RMP22-009987

RMP22-009988

RMP22-009989
RMP22-009990
RMP22-009991
RMP22-009992

RMP22-009993
RMP22-009994
RMP22-009995
RMP22-009996

RMP22-009997

RMP22-009998
RMP22-009999

4700 BARKER AVE

7-11 GAS ON ALGONQUIN
1650 W ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4722 ARBOR DR
3900 MEADOW DR
5600 ASTOR LN

2605 ORIOLE LN

5 JUNIPER RD

5432 TEABERRY CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4726 ARBOR DR
1755 ALGONQUIN RD
2230 ALGONQUIN RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2604 GEORGE ST
4706 ARBOR DR
2603 OLD MILL LN

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

5377 MAYFLOWER CT

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DISTURBANCE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

ACCIDENT

ALARM
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/17/2022 8:04:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022

11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/16/2022

RMP22-010001
RMP22-010000

RMP22-010002
RMP22-010003
RMP22-010004

RMP22-010005

RMP22-010006
RMP22-010007

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location
2800 MARTIN LN
EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4726 ARBOR DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1414 GOLF RD

4736 ARBOR DR

2304 GEORGE ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2205 WING ST

3201 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition
FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST
UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/17/2022 8:04:40 AM



