



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/16/2022	RMP22-009982	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009983	7-11 GAS ON ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009984	1650 W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009985	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009986	4722 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2022		3900 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009987	5600 ASTOR LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022		2605 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009988	5 JUNIPER RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009989	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009990	4726 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009991	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2022	RMP22-009992	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022	RMP22-009993	2604 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2022	RMP22-009994	4706 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009995	2603 OLD MILL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009996	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009997	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2022	RMP22-009998	5377 MAYFLOWER CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-009999	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/16/2022	RMP22-010001	2800 MARTIN LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2022	RMP22-010000	EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	ACCIDENT	
11/16/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2022	RMP22-010002	4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-010003	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
11/16/2022	RMP22-010004	1414 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022		4736 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022	RMP22-010005	2304 GEORGE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2022	RMP22-010006	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2022	RMP22-010007	2205 WING ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/16/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT